PATENTS ONLY **PATENTS** TS AND TRADEMARKS 101279052ument or copy thereof. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest: ARTLITE CORPORATION LIMITED (UK) Name: ARTLITE LIMITED ARTLITE LICENSING B.V. Internal Address: RITE LITE USA INC. Street Address: 8 Pepper Street City: RITE LITE USA INC., trading under the name of London E1A 9 AMERICAN GOOD LIGHT COMPANY LIMITED State/Zip: U.K. LEONARDO INVESTMENT LIMITED (UK) Additional name(s) and addresses attag Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Description of the interest conveyed: Change of Name Other: Security Agreement Execution Date: January 24, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/963,002 5,682,697 09/189,134 5,829,177 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: **BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 160.00 P.O. BOX 10395 Enclosed CHICAGO, IL 60610 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. (312)321-4200 23-1925 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 2/28/2000 DHGUYEN 00000201 08963002 11 FC:581 160.00 OP Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

John C. Freeman Name of Person Signing

February 2, 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7

Rev. Oct-97 Document2

> **PATENT** REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0219

20/12 '99 10:40 NO.768 02/03

ent By: DFM LTD;

01715120990;

19-Dec-99 10:37;

Page 2

DE -10-1999 16:59

1.

P. 23

Case Nos. 7582/10 8418/5

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARTLITE CORPORATION LIMITED (UK) a company incorporated in the Isle of Man with registered number 54039C, whose office is at National Extraple Mark Arms Senton; Isle of Man, 1949 HEA, United Hingdom; ARTLITE LICENSING B.V. a company incorporated in the Netherlands with registered number 527.409, whose office is at Wilemsparkweg 114, 1071 HN Amsterdam, NL; RITE LITE USA INC. a company incorporated in the State of Illinois in the United States of America whose office is at 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4200, Chicago, Illinois 60603-5803; RITE LITE USA INC., trading under the name of MERICAN GOOD LIGHT COMPANY LIMITED in China; and, LEONARDO INVESTMENT LIMITED (UK) a company incorporated in the Isle of Man with registered number 54042C, whose office is at National House, Santon, Isle of Man, IM4, 1HA, Greet Britain; hereinafter called the "Assignors", own jointly and/or individually the entire right, title and interest in and to the patients and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule 1 and the inventions described therein:

WHEREAS, Arthite Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of England and Wales with registered number 3624848, having a place of business at 8 Pepper Street, London B1A 9RP, United Kingdow, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, patents, and the patent applications identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set furth below;

NOW, THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignors is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions, the patents and the patent applications identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full cud of the term or terms for all such patents.



PATENT

REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0220

01715120990;

19-Dec-99 10:38;

Page 3/5

DEC-10-1999 17:00

sent By: DFM LTD;

11

P. 04

The Assistnore hereby coverant and agree, for both the Assistnore and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignce may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assigner like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assigned any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Antignore have executed this agreement.

DATE:	70/12/99	
WITNESSED:	MULA V. YOUNS	ARTLITE CORPORATION LIMITED
DATE:	/ 2	
DATE:		
DATE:	20/12/99	ARTLITE LICENSING B.V.
WITNESSED:	Jana of the nat 3	ARILIE LICENSUM B.V.
DATE:	Tama of the nat 5	
DATE:	Tamae Abematsu	

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0221

11

DATE:	1-24-	2000	Mount	u(
STATE OF INDI	anit)		RITE LITE USA IN	iC.
STATE OF INDI) ss PR∓on)	•		
I, State aforesaid, do same person whose in person and ackno- free and voluntary	hereby certify and is subscribed that (see that the uses a witness with the uses a witness witness with the uses a witness witness with the uses a witness with the uses a witness with the use of the use o	that Thorna ibed to the fore the signed, sea and purposes th	, A Notary Public in an high testin, personally kegoing instrument, appealed and delivered the sai erein set forth. hereunto set my hand ar	red before me this day d instrument as his/her
			Notary Public	'Kal
(SEAL)			Notary Public	
My Commission Ex	xpires: Lyt.	24,2001		
DATE:				
			RITE LITE USA IN name of AMERICA COMPANY LIMIT	N GOOD LIGHT
STATE OF)) ss			
COUNTY OF)	•		
in person and acknowledge and voluntary a	name is subscription of the control of the uses a VITNESS WHE	bed to the fore)he signed, sea nd purposes the	going instrument, appea led and delivered the said	nown to me to be the red before me this day d instrument as his/her
(SEAL)			Notary Public	
My Commission Ex	rpires:			

- 3 -

DATE ZOLIZ 99

WITNESSED WWW. VYUNGT LEONARDO INVESTMENT LIMITED () J.

DATE DATE DATE

1,

DATE:	1-24-2		LEONARDO INVES	STMENT LIMITED
STATE OF $\square N$	小)IMUA)	•	OIL)	
COUNTY OF MI	HRION)			
same person whose in person and ackin free and voluntary	e name is subscribed owledged that (s)he s act for the uses and p WITNESS WHEREC	to the foregoing signed, sealed as surposes therein	g instrument, appear nd delivered the said set forth.	nd for the County and mown to me to be the red before me this day d instrument as his/her and Notarial Seal, this
(SEAL)		No	negrous de la properties de la propertie	Kopp
•		7 ~		
My Commission E	expires: Sept. 24	2071		

SCHEDULE 1

COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APPLICATION NO.	ISSUE DATE	PATENT NO.
U.S.A.	11/03/97	08/963,002	Pending	Pending
U.S.A	05/12/95	08/439,998	11/04/97	5,682,697
U _i S.A.	09/06/96	08/706,626	11/03/98	5,829,177
U.S.A.	11/02/98	09/189,134	Pending	Pending

- 5 -

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0225